Charges under Special Contracts with
Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative

International Paper
Customer Charge

Demand Charge
Per KW

Energy Charge
Per kWh

International Paper Steam
Demand Charge
Per MMBTU

Energy Charge
Per MMBTU

DATE OF ISSUE August 7, 2017
MONTH/ DATE/ YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE __ Service rendered on and after 09/01/2017

. MONTH / DATE / YEAR
ISSUED BY, Q4
IGNATURE OF OFFICER JJ

TITLE President & CEO

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO.2017-00012 DATED August 7, 2017

$5,454.00

$6.98

$0.04047

$577.15

$4.318

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

LG 9,0
9/1/2017 = "Wt

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)






