Charges under Special Contracts with Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative

International Paper	Customer Charge	\$5,454.00
	Demand Charge Per KW	\$6.98
	Energy Charge Per kWh	\$0.04047
International Paper	Steam	
	Demand Charge Per MMBTU	\$577.15
	Energy Charge Per MMBTU	\$4.318

DATE OF ISSUE <u>August 7, 2017</u> MONTH/ DATE/ YEAR	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE <u>Service rendered on and after 09/01/2017</u> MONTH/DATE/YEAR ISSUED BY <u>GRU HOLEVUGG</u>	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director
TITLEPresident & CEO	9/1/2017
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO.2017-00012 DATED August 7, 2017	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)